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Program Summary Narrative 
The following are the summary data on the 22 Individual Development Account (IDA) programs funded by Office for Refugee Resettlement.  Eight grantees had grants that started October 1, 2005 ending September 30, 2010 and 14 grantees have grants that started October 1, 2007 and continuing.  Data from October 1, 2005 to September 30, 2010 are included in the data compilation.
A. Community Impact 
· The total value of assets purchased is $61,860, which represents 862  percent leverage of match funds
· $43,749,424 has been leveraged in loans for the asset purchases
· The average home purchased cost $107,129.
· 1,099 homes were purchased
· The average vehicle purchased cost $6,996  
· 624 vehicles were purchase

Table 1 Total Values of Assets Purchased
	Goal
	Total Savings Plus Match
	Additional Savings Used
	Total Value of Loans Obtained
	Total Value of Assets Purchased

	Home Purchase
	$2,700,384
	$2,349,578
	$41,336,881
	$46,386,867

	Microenterprise
	$4,590,403
	$203,814
	$1,421,617
	$6,215,834

	Post-Secondary Education
	$1,432,419
	$372,347
	$358,195
	$2,163,812

	Vehicle
	$5,828,903
	$632,490
	$632,731
	$7,094,124

	Total
	$14,552,109
	$3,558,229
	$43,749,424
	$61,860,637




Figure 1 Cumulative Savings Leveraged by IDAs


Table 2 Average Loans and Assets Purchased
	Goal
	Avg. Value of Loans Obtained
	Avg. Value of Assets Purchased

	Home Purchase
	 $             95,466 
	 $              107,129 

	Microenterprise
	 $               1,715 
	 $                 7,498 

	Education
	 NA 
	NA 

	Vehicle
	 $                  624 
	 $                 6,996 

	Total Average
	 $             16,654 
	 $               23,548 




Figure 2 Through Matched Savings Refugees Acquire Assets

Impact of refugee lives - a Burmese family buys their first home
 (
Kam and his family are refugees from Burma. They were enrolled in ORR IDA program in early February, 2008. He purchased his home in December 2008 after they saved 4,000 in their IDA account 
Catholic Charities Nashville Tennessee
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B.  Results in Account Activity to Date
· 4,742 participants have opened accounts since October 1, 2005
· The total of the savings goals of these participants is $13,284,945  
· Average savings goal amount per participant is $2,801  
· $12,339,351 in match funds has been committed to participants.  
· To date, participants have saved $9,025,335
· Average participant savings to date is $2,801
· 28 percent of accounts have been successful with at least one asset purchase.  56 percent of accounts are still open.  Only 17 percent of accounts have closed unsuccessfully (i.e., the participant exited the program without making an asset purchase
· 23 percent are saving for homes ,28 percent for microenterprise, 17 percent for post-secondary education, and 32 percent for vehicles

Table 3 Enrolled and Saved
	Participants Enrolled

	Goal
	# of Sav. Goals
	Savings Goal
	Match Committed[footnoteRef:1] [1:  Match Committed refers to the amount allocated to match the saving ] 


	Home Purchase
	1,099
	$3,793,178
	$3,145,851

	Microenterprise
	1,309
	$3,505,042
	$3,459,652

	Post-Secondary Education
	827
	$1,996,848
	$1,853,319

	Vehicle
	1,507
	$3,989,877
	$3,880,529

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total
	4,742
	$13,284,945
	$12,339,351





Figure 3 Four Approved Saving Goals

C. Results in Asset Purchases 
· 56 percent or 2,627 have been successful with at least one asset purchase.
· $14,624,674 of savings plus match has been withdrawn [footnoteRef:2]to purchase assets. [2:  Withdrawn means that a refugee has completed the saving and purchased an asset] 

·  An average of $5,492 was used to purchase an asset (participant savings plus match).  
· 32 percent of asset purchases were for microenterprise purchases , 16 percent for homes, 39  percent for vehicles, and 13 percent for post-secondary education 



Figure 4 83% Persist in Saving



Figure 5  Average Amounts Saved and Matched



D.  About Refugees 


· 37  percent of participants came from Africa.  
· 32 percent are between 30 and 39 years old.
· 94 percent of participants live in urban areas.
· 40 percent of participants had two or more children living in the household.
· 66 percent of participants had a high school diploma or higher.
· 50 percent of households had an income of less than $1,500 per month. 

 
Figure 6 Age Distribution Among Savers

Figure 7  Income Levels Among Savers

Figure 8 Ethnic Background



Figure 9 Health Insurance

Figure 10 Marital Status




Impact of refugee lives - A Somali woman opens a day care in Seattle
 Hamdi Hashi's Daycare Center
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Office of Refugee resettlement funded 22 non for profit agenices to assit refugees in developing financial assets through Financial education, coaching and matching savings.
[image: ]
ORR staff and  grantees at the Annual workshop in Columbus Ohio March 2010



This report is compieled by voluntary data collection and submissions of ORR grantees. 
Marijana Ababovic
Project Manager ISED Solutions
Spring Worth 
Data Management ISED Solutions

Amount of Impact	
Participants savings	Additional savings	Loans	Assets purchased	14552109	3558229	43749424.280000001	61860637.280000001	



Avg. Value of Assets Purchased	
Home Purchase	Microenterprise	Education	Vehicle	107129.0230946884	7497.9906875753923	0	6996.1775147928993	


% Enrolled by Sav. Goal
# of Sav. Goals	
Home Purchase	Microenterprise	Post-Secondary Education	Vehicle	0.23175875158161124	0.27604386334879827	0.17439898776887391	0.31779839730071741	
Account Status	Need to open account
0%

Still Active	Matched Withdrawals	Left the Program	0.2764244863376415	0.55644990468121169	0.16712560898114787	
Average Amount of:
Average Amount of	
Savings Goal	Match Committed	Savings to Date (incl With)	Matched Withdrawals	Withdrawals (Sav + Match)	2801.5489245044291	2602.1406579502318	2295.3547812817906	2761.2786448420247	5491.6916634944891	


Age Group
20 or less
7%
30-39
32%
40-49
24%
50-59
9%

20 or less	21-29	31-39	41-49	51-59	60 and over	320	1306	1441	1125	413	63	

Monthly Income	
$499 or less	$500-$999	$1000-$1499	$1500-$1999	$2000-$2499	$2500-$2999	$3000-$3499	$3500 or more	Unknown	337	604	1307	1080	541	214	116	85	23	
African	Asian	Estrn. Europe/ Frmr USSR	Latin American	Middle Eastern	Unknown	1682	1032	606	217	425	576	African	Asian	Estrn. Europe/ Frmr USSR	Latin American	Middle Eastern	Unknown	0.37064786249449122	0.22741295724988983	0.13353900396650506	4.7818422212428463E-2	9.3653591890700744E-2	0.12692816218598504	
Health Insurance	
No	Yes	Unknown	2019	2025	183	

Marital status	
divorced	married	separated	single	widowed	Unknown	116	2479	194	1743	54	72	
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